
FILED 8/11/2023 
DOCUMENT NO. 04668-2023 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

2023 Competitive Local Exchange Carrier (CLEC) Questionnaire 
(Due by April 17, 2023) 

TY134 

SKYNET360, LLC 

Stock Symbol (if publicly traded) ____ _ 

Contact name & title : .1 o 5 { CA."""-~:)\ o C ~ 0 
- =------=--- -------------------

Telephone number: _ ]:.,____,.gL-~=--- - 3-'---'<t,_'L_/ _- ---=-D-=O=--:/--....:.....__o ____________ _ 

E-mail address: __,,:;J,<...;o:.....:s:.....:-(..=--llc-@,;:....--5'------'--~ -'-y-=,-J--=-f ....:...r -=1- 6=-0- ·_C_ d_"""' _________ _ 

If any of your company contact infom1ation has changed, please update in the provided space. 

1. Please provide a copy of the Form 477 your company filed with the FCC with data as of 

December 31 , 2022. lf your company is not submitting Form 477, please explain: ____ _ 

2. ls your company under Chapte r 7 or Chapter 11 bankruptcy protection? . ~ 

Yes (Chapter 7) ___ Yes (Chapter 11) _ __ No _ _:lL_,-c_ _ _ 

3. What fac ilities or service(s) does your company provide in Florida? Please check all that apply 

(at least one.) 

__ Local voice (non-VoIP) 

VoIP 

_ _ Private line/special access 

__ Wholesale transport 

_ _ lnterexchange service 

_ _ 9 l l /E9 l l transport 

Cellular/wireless service 

_ _ Wholesale loops 

__ Fiber or copper based video service ~ 
l'-J 

Cable television '"'"' 

Satellite television 

V Intemet access 

Dark Fiber 

_ Paging 
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__ Other (describe) _ _______________________ -_~'!! 
N 
co 

4. Does your company offer bundled services (e.g., voice service packaged with non-voice 

services or facilities)? 

Yes No t/ 

5. Does your company currently publicly publish its service and price schedules for services 

offered in Florida at the Florida Public Service Commission? If no, please provide the complete 

address or hyperlink if on a webpage. (Chapter 364.04, F.S.) 
Yes - - - If no, where? v-,wV , s1c1 ,-J t,,r' 3 (, 0 - Ce.--~ 

6. Has your company experienced any significant barriers in entering Flo rida' s local exchange 

markets? Please describe any major barriers encountered that may be impeding the growth of 

local competition in the state, along with any suggestions for removing such obstacles. Any 

addi tional information 1s welcome. Please use additional paper if needed. 
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Form 477 Filing Summary 
FRN: 

0017889635 

Data as of: Operations: Submission Status: 

Dec 31. 2021 Non-lLEC Original - Submitted 

Filer Identification 

Section Field 

Filer lnfonnation Company Name 

Holding Company Name 

Filing Type 

SACID 

499 10 

Data Contact lnfonnation Data Contact Name 

Data Contact Phone Number 

Data Contact E-mail 

Emergency Operati ons Contact Information Emergency Operations Name 

Last Updated: 

Feb 22, 2022 05:29 

PM 

Response 

SkyNet360, LLC 

SkyNet360 

Non-lLEC 

NIA 

NIA 

Brian Webster 

(607) 643-4055 

OMS 3060-0816 

bwebster@wirelessmapping.com 

Jose Camarillo 

Emergency Operations Phone Number (786) 349,-2000 

Emergency Operations E-mail jose@skynet360.com 

Certifying Official Contact Information Certifying Official Name Jose Camarillo 

Certifying Official Phone Number (786) 349'-2000 

Certifying Official E-mail jose@skynet360.com 

Data Submitted 

Form Section File Name Date& Time Number of Rows 

Fixed Broadband Deploymenl SkyNet360 477 deployment blocks 2-2022.csv Feb 22. 2022 05:22 PM 5,959 

Fixed Broadband Subscription Subscrip tion-Data-20220221-150848.csv Feb 22, 2022 05:01 PM 160 

Fixed Broadband Deployment 

Census Block Counts by State, OBA Name and Technology 

State DBAName Technology Blocks 

Florida SkyNet360 Terrestrial Fixed Wireless 5,959 



State OBA Name Technology 

Total 

Fixed Broadband Subscription 

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by State, Technology and End User Type 

State Technology Census Tracts 

Florida All Other 3 

Terrestrial Fixed Wireless 156 

Tennessee Terrestrial Fixed Wireless 

Total 160 

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End User Type 

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) 

10.000 

10.000 

10.000 

20.000 

21.000 

30.000 

40.000 

45.000 

55.000 

55.000 

55.000 

60.000 

65.000 

65.000 

85.000 

100.000 

100.000 

105.000 

125.000 

Upstream Bandwidth (In Mbps) 

1.000 

1.500 

10.000 

1.500 

2.000 

2.500 

3.500 

1.500 

2 .500 

5.000 

5.500 

4.500 

6.000 

25.000 

10.000 

40.000 

100.000 

35.000 

125.000 

Consumer 

4 

495 

0 

499 

Consumer 

6 

0 

61 

0 

240 

0 

0 

21 

0 

3 

0 

0 

118 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Subscriptions 

Business/Govt. 

Blocks 

0 

66 

67 

Business/Govt. 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

17 

0 

24 

0 

10 

3 

0 

6 

5,959 

Total 

4 

561 

566 

Total 

6 

61 

2 

240 

17 

21 

24 

3 

10 

3 

118 

6 



-----

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) Consumer Business/Govt. Total 

135.000 25.000 48 0 48 

Total 499 67 566 

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End User Type 

Technology Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps) Upstream Bandwidth (In Mbps) Consumer Business/Govt. Total 

All Other 21 .000 2.000 0 

60.000 4.500 3 0 3 

Terrestnal F,xec, Wireless 10.000 1.000 0 

10.000 1.500 6 0 6 

10.000 10.000 0 

20.000 1.500 61 0 61 

30.000 2.500 0 2 2 

40.000 3.500 240 0 240 

45.000 1.500 0 

55.000 2.500 0 17 17 

55.000 5.000 21 0 21 

55.000 5.500 0 24 24 

65.000 6.000 0 10 10 

65.000 25.000 0 3 3 

85.000 10.000 118 0 118 

100.000 40.000 0 

100.000 100.000 0 

105.000 35.000 0 6 6 

125.000 125.000 0 

135.000 25.000 48 0 48 

Total 499 67 566 

Reminder: 

Use 2010 Census geographies_for data as of June 30, 2021 and before. 

Use 2020 Census geographies for data as of December 31, 2021 and after. 

For help or assistance, please contact (877) 480-3201 or (7 17) 338-2834 (TTY) or you may submit an onJjne a-support tjcket 



Federal Communications Commission 

45 L St NE, Washington, DC 20002 

Phone· J-888-225-5322 

TTY: J -888-835-5322 

~phone· J-844-432-2275 

Fax: 1-866-41 B-0232 

Contact us 

0 0 9 0 
Website Policies & Notices 

e =earAct Pata 

mgital s1rategY. 

ppen Government Directive 

Plain Wciting.&t 

Rss Feeds & Email u~ 
~y_Rjgb,ts 

CATEGORIES 

About the FCC 

Proceedings & Actions 

LJceosJng & Databases 

~ports & Research 

News & Events 

For Consumers 
BUREAUS & OFFICES 

consumer 

Enforcement 

J.ospector General 

Jnternatjonal 

Public Safety 



Broadband .Data Collection System 

Help I Jose Camarillo 

Submissions Dashboard / Submission Overview 

Submission Overview 
SUBMISSION CERTIFIED 

FRN: 0017889635 I Service Provider I SkyNet360, LLC 

Data as of June 30, 2022 

Biannual Filing Window 

DATA AS·OF DATE WINDOW OPEN WINDOW STATUS 

Jun 30, 2022 Jun 30, 2022 CLOSED 

TODAY'S DATE WINDOW CLOSE FILING STATUS 

Aug 2, 2023 Sep 1, 2022 Original. Certified 

Submission Steps 

Decertify Submission 

Subscription Availability Supporting Data Final Data 
Checks 

v v v 
@ @ v @ 

Valid Data Valid Data Va lid Data Provided 

Provided Provided Verification 

Complete 

Certification 

v 
Certified 



Fixed Submission Data 

Service 

Fixed Broadband 

Fiber to the Premises 

Unlicensed Fixed 

Wireless 

Subscription Data 

Files Currently Processing (0) 

Subscribers 

585 

51 

534 

Availability Data 

Files Currently Processing (0) 

Locations Supporting Data 

5,561 v' 2 of 2 

5 v' 1 of 1 

5,556 v' 1 of 1 

Help Center I Pnvacy Act Statement I BDC Home I FCC.gov 



Broadband Data Collection System 

Help JJose Camarillo 

Submissions Dashboard I Submission Overview 

Subm ission Overview 
SUBMISSION CERTIFIED 

FRN: 0017889635 I Service Provider I SkyNet360, LLC 

Data as of December 31, 2022 

Biannual Filing Window 

DATA AS-OF DATE WINDOW OPEN WINDOW STATUS 

Dec 31 , 2022 Jan 3, 2023 CLOSED 

TODAY'S DATE WINDOW CLOSE FILING STATUS 

Aug 2, 2023 Mar 1, 2023 Origina l - Certified 

Submission Steps 

Decertify Submission 

Subscription Availability Supporting Data Final Data 
Checks 

v v v 
@ @ v @ 

Valid Data Valid Data Valid Data Provided 

Provided Provided Verificat ion 

Complete 

Certification 

v 
Certified 



Fixed Submission Data 

Subscription Data Availability Data 

Files Currently Processing (0) Files Currently Processing (0) 

Service Subscribers Locations Supporting Data 

Fixed Broadband 574 82,268 v 3 of3 

Fiber to the Premises 48 5 v 1 of 1 

Unlicensed Fixed 501 79,330 v 1 of 1 

Wireless 

LBR Fixed Wi reless 25 2,933 v 1 of 1 

Help Center I Privacy Act Statement I BOC Home I FCC.gov 



Broadband Data Collection System 

Help I Jose CiJmarillo 

Submissions Dashboard 

Submissions Dashboard 
FRN: 0017889635 I Service Provider I SkyNet360, LLC 

[ Create Submission ] 

Biannual Filing Window 

DATA AS-OF DATE WINDOW OPEN WINDOW STATUS 

Jun 30, 2023 Jul 3, 2023 OPEN 

TODAY'S DATE WINDOW CLOSE FILING STATUS 

Aug 2, 2023 Sep 15, 2023 N/A 

Biannual Submissions 

Data As-Of Date Filing Status Action Required Delete 

December 31, 2022 Original - Certified 

June 30, 2022 Original - Certified 

Help Center I Privacy Act Statement I BOC Home I FCC.gov 




