if needed.

2023 Competitive Local Exchange Carrier (CLEC) Questionnaire (Due by April 17, 2023)

TY134	Stock Symbol (if publicly traded)				
SKYNET360, LLC					
Contact name & title:	ose Camar	illo	CEO		
Telephone number: 78	6- 344-00	70			
E-mail address: Jose	@ SKYNET3	360 . Con	n		
If any of your company con				ided space.	
1. Please provide a copy of December 31, 2022. If your					
2. Is your company under C Yes (Chapter 7)					
3. What facilities or service (at least one.)	(s) does your company	provide in F	Florida? Please check	call that apply	
Local voice (non-VoIP VoIP Private line/special acc Wholesale transport Interexchange service 911/E911 transport Cellular/wireless service Other (describe)	cess	Fiber Cable Satel	lesale loops or copper based vide television lite television net access Fiber	2023 AUC II AM 9: 28 COMMISSION CLERK	RECEIVED-FPSC
4. Does your company of services or facilities)? Yes No		(e.g., voice	service packaged w		
5. Does your company cur offered in Florida at the Florida address or hyperlink if on a Yes If no	orida Public Service C	ommission?	If no, please provide		
6. Has your company experiments of the second competition in the second competition in the second competition.	any major barriers enc	ountered tha	t may be impeding	the growth of	

additional

information

welcome.

is

Please

use

additional

paper

Form 477 Filing Summary

FRN: 0017889635 Data as of: Dec 31, 2021 Operations: Non-ILEC Submission Status: Original - Submitted Last Updated: Feb 22, 2022 05:29

PM

Filer Identification

Section	Field	Response
Filer Information	Company Name	SkyNet360, LLC
	Holding Company Name	SkyNet360
	Filing Type	Non-ILEC
	SAC ID	N/A
	499 ID	N/A
Data Contact Information	Data Contact Name	Brian Webster
	Data Contact Phone Number	(607) 643-4055
	Data Contact E-mail	bwebster@wirelessmapping.com
Emergency Operations Contact Information	Emergency Operations Name	Jose Camarillo
	Emergency Operations Phone Number	(786) 349-2000
	Emergency Operations E-mail	jose@skynet360.com
Certifying Official Contact Information	Certifying Official Name	Jose Camarillo
	Certifying Official Phone Number	(786) 349-2000
	Certifying Official E-mail	jose@skynet360.com

Data Submitted

Form Section	File Name	Date & Time	Number of Rows
Fixed Broadband Deployment	SkyNet360 477 deployment blocks 2-2022.csv	Feb 22, 2022 05:22 PM	5,959
Fixed Broadband Subscription	Subscription-Data-20220221-150848.csv	Feb 22, 2022 05:01 PM	160

Fixed Broadband Deployment

Census Block Counts by State, DBA Name and Technology

State	DBA Name	Technology	Blocks
Florida	SkyNet360	Terrestrial Fixed Wireless	5,959

State	DBA Name	Technology	Blocks
Total			5,959

Fixed Broadband Subscription

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by State, Technology and End User Type

				Subscriptions	
State	Technology	Census Tracts	Consumer	Business/Govt.	Total
Florida	All Other	3	4	0	4
	Terrestrial Fixed Wireless	156	495	66	561
Tennessee	Terrestrial Fixed Wireless	1	0	1	1
Total		160	499	67	566

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Bandwidths and End User Type

ownstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Consumer	Business/Govt.	Total
0.000	1.000	1	0	7
0.000	1.500	6	0	
0.000	10.000	0	1	8
0.000	1.500	61	0	6
1.000	2.000	1	0	
0.000	2.500	0	2	
0.000	3.500	240	0	24
5.000	1.500	0	1	
5.000	2.500	0	17	1
5.000	5.000	21	0	2
5.000	5.500	0	24	2
0.000	4.500	3	0	
5.000	6.000	0	10	1
5.000	25.000	0	3	
5.000	10.000	118	0	11
00.000	40.000	0	1	
00.000	100.000	0	1	
05.000	35.000	0	6	
25.000	125.000	0	1	

Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Consumer	Business/Govt.	Total
135.000	25.000	48	0	48
Total		499	67	566

Fixed Broadband Subscriptions by Technology, Bandwidths and End User Type

Technology	Downstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Upstream Bandwidth (in Mbps)	Consumer	Business/Govt.	Tota
All Other	21.000	2.000	1	0	1
	60.000	4,500	3	0	3
errestrial Fixed Wireless	10.000	1.000	1	0	
	10.000	1.500	6	0	(
	10.000	10.000	0	1	-
	20.000	1.500	61	0	6
	30.000	2.500	0	2	
	40.000	3.500	240	0	24
	45.000	1.500	0	Ĩ	
	55.000	2.500	0	17	1
	55.000	5.000	21	0	2
	55.000	5.500	0	24	2
	65.000	6.000	0	10	1
	65.000	25.000	0	3	
	85,000	10.000	118	0	11
	100.000	40.000	0	1	
	100.000	100.000	0	1	
	105.000	35.000	0	6	
	125.000	125.000	0	1	
	135.000	25.000	48	0	4
fotal			499	67	56

Reminder:

Use 2010 Census geographies for data as of June 30, 2021 and before. Use 2020 Census geographies for data as of December 31, 2021 and after.

Federal Communications Commission 45 L St NE, Washington, DC 20002 Phone: 1-888-225-5322

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

Videophone: 1-844-432-2275

Fax: 1-866-418-0232

Contact Us













FOIA

No Fear Act Data

FCC Digital Strategy

Open Government Directive

Plain Writing Act

RSS Feeds & Email Updates

Disability Rights

CATEGORIES

About the FCC

Proceedings & Actions

Licensing & Databases

Reports & Research

News & Events

For Consumers

BUREAUS & OFFICES

Consumer

Enforcement

Inspector General

International

Media

Public Safety

Wireless

Wireline

Offices





Broadband Data Collection System

Help | Jose Camarillo

Submissions Dashboard / Submission Overview

Submission Overview

FRN: 0017889635 | Service Provider | SkyNet360, LLC

SUBMISSION CERTIFIED

Data as of June 30, 2022

Biannual Filing Window

DATA AS-OF DATE

WINDOW OPEN

WINDOW STATUS

Jun 30, 2022

Jun 30, 2022

CLOSED

TODAY'S DATE

WINDOW CLOSE

FILING STATUS

Aug 2, 2023

Sep 1, 2022

Original - Certified

Submission Steps

Decertify Submission Subscription **Availability Supporting Data Final Data** Checks (• **(** Valid Data Valid Data Valid Data Provided Provided Provided Verification Complete Certification Certified

Fixed Submission Data

	Subscription Data Files Currently Processing (0)		bility Data tly Processing (0)
Service	Subscribers	Locations	Supporting Data
Fixed Broadband	585	5,561	✓ 2 of 2
Fiber to the Premises	51	5	✓ 1 of 1
Unlicensed Fixed Wireless	534	5,556	✓ 1 of 1

Help Center | Privacy Act Statement | BDC Home | FCC.gov

Broadband Data Collection System

Help | Jose Camarillo

Submissions Dashboard / Submission Overview

Submission Overview

SUBMISSION CERTIFIED

FRN: 0017889635 | Service Provider | SkyNet360, LLC

Data as of December 31, 2022

Biannual Filing Window

DATA AS-OF DATE

WINDOW OPEN

WINDOW STATUS

Dec 31, 2022

Jan 3, 2023

CLOSED

TODAY'S DATE

WINDOW CLOSE

FILING STATUS

Aug 2, 2023

Mar 1, 2023

Original - Certified

Submission Steps



Fixed Submission Data

	Subscription Data Files Currently Processing (0)	Availability Data Files Currently Processing (0)	
Service	Subscribers	Locations	Supporting Data
Fixed Broadband	574	82,268	✓ 3 of 3
Fiber to the Premises	48	5	✓ 1 of 1
Unlicensed Fixed Wireless	501	79,330	✓ 1 of 1
LBR Fixed Wireless	25	2,933	✓ 1 of 1

Help Center | Privacy Act Statement | BDC Home | FCC.gov

Broadband Data Collection System

Help | Jose Camarillo

Submissions Dashboard

Submissions Dashboard

FRN: 0017889635 | Service Provider | SkyNet360, LLC

Create Submission

Biannual	Filing	Window
-----------------	--------	--------

DATA AS-OF DATE WINDOW OPEN WINDOW STATUS

Jun 30, 2023 Jul 3, 2023 **OPEN**

TODAY'S DATE WINDOW CLOSE FILING STATUS

Aug 2, 2023 Sep 15, 2023 N/A

Biannual Submissions

Data As-Of Date	Filing Status	Action Required	Delete
December 31, 2022	Original - Certified		-
June 30, 2022	Original - Certified		Û